ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/5/2025 APPROX LOC: 1610 S TRAFFIC STOP
MEACHAM RD
1/5/2025 5600 BLOCK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
1/5/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/5/2025 APPROX LOC: 2520 PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
1/5/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
1/5/2025 1700 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2025 5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
1/5/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025 LAT: <42.055729> LONG: WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.022568>
1/5/2025 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
1/5/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/5/2025 APPROX LOC: RAMP N/B  TRAFFIC STOP
53 ALGONQUIN
1/5/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025 2600 BLOCK SMITH ST FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2025 APPROX LOC:3805 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RYWICK CT
1/5/2025 APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
1/5/2025 2300 BLOCK BROCKWAY LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

1/6/2025 8:01:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

1/5/2025
1/5/2025

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025

1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025

1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025

RMP25-000028

RMP25-000029

RMP25-000030

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4100 BLOCK JODY CT
3700 BLOCK ORIOLE LN

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
CEDAR ST/ LINDEN LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK WREN LN
2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ACCIDENT

THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ABANDONED AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/6/2025 8:01:08 AM



