



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2025		APPROX LOC: 1610 S MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		APPROX LOC: 2520 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2025		5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		LAT: <42.055729> LONG: <-88.022568>	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		APPROX LOC: RAMP N/B 53 ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2025		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2025		APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2025		2300 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/5/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/5/2025		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
1/5/2025	RMP25-000028	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2025		4100 BLOCK JODY CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		3700 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025	RMP25-000029	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/5/2025	RMP25-000030	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/5/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/5/2025		CEDAR ST / LINDEN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		3600 BLOCK WREN LN	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2025		2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA